

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 11964 OF 2025

Bharti Kumar Shah .. Petitioner
V/s.
Union Of India Through Regional .. Respondent
Director

Adv. Somya i/by TN Tripathi and Co., for the Petitioner.
Mr. O. Mohandas i/by Little and Co. for the Respondent No.2-RBI.
Mr. Joel Carlos, for Respondent No. 3-Cosmos Bank.

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date:
2026.01.14
11:50:41
+0530

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : 13TH JANUARY 2026.

PC:

1. During the course of arguments, it came to light that there are other petitions also filed by these Petitioners which may have to be consolidated for comprehensive hearing.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to take appropriate steps in the matter.
3. List on 3rd February 2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)