

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

(2) WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 11964 OF 2025

Mrs.Bharti Kumar Shah & Ors. ... Petitioners
versus
Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

AND

(3) WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 15660 OF 2025

Sheetal Harshit Shah ... Petitioner
versus
Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

AND

(5) WRIT PETITION NO. 2696 OF 2026

Sheetal Harshit Shah ... Petitioner
versus
Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Mr.Rohan Cama with Mr.T.N.Tripathi i/b. Tripathi and Co. for the
Petitioners in all Petitions.

Mr.D.N.Mishra with Mr.Abhinav Mishra for Respondent No.1- Union of
India in Serial No. 3.

Mr.Oduvil Mohandas with Mr.J.P.Kapadia i/b. Little & Co. for
Respondent No. 2- RBI in all Petitions.

Mr.Joel Carlos for Respondent No.3- Cosmos Bank in all Petitions.

.....

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, ACJ. &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 15 JUNE, 2026

P.C.:

1. All office objections are to be removed, on or before 25.06.2026.
2. The learned Advocates for the respective sides are agreeable to tender brief recordable written notes of submissions, along with case law, accompanied by an index and pagination.
3. List these Petitions on **07.07.2026**.
4. Parties may note that these matters would be considered for final hearing at the admission stage.
5. To be called out after the fresh admissions board is over.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE]